

:

SLP(C)No. 11791 OF 2004
ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11791/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2003 in CWP 761/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARSH KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL MALHOTRA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent Nos.1(i) to (iii) seeks time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks are granted to respondent Nos. 1(i) to (iii) for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder affidavit. In the meantime, respondent Nos.2-5 may be served on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

List after six weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master